2022/10/03 Revise
POWER INDUCTORS
MODEL NO.  : VSPI-042018  SERIES
Features :
＊ SMD version.
＊ Low profile and high power.
＊ Magnetically shielded.
＊ Compliant with RoHS and REACH.
Application :
  ＊ Automotive.
Electrical Specification :
Temperature rise current
(mADC)
(NOTE 5)PART NO
Inductance
(uH)
NOTE(1)
Tolerance
NOTE(2)
DCR
±30%
(Ω)
NOTE(3)
Saturation
current
(mA)
NOTE(4) @25℃ @125℃
Color Coding
VSPI-042018-R27 0.27 N 0.019 5000 4600 3200 Red
VSPI-042018-R47 0.47 N 0.029 4000 3600 2500 Blue
VSPI-042018-R68 0.68 N 0.032 3500 3000 2200 Gray
VSPI-042018-1R0 1.0 N 0.038 3200 2400 1650 Black
VSPI-042018-1R2 1.2 N 0.044 3000 2200 1400 Brown
VSPI-042018-1R5 1.5 N 0.050 2700 2200 1400 Red
VSPI-042018-1R8 1.8 N 0.058 2400 2000 1300 Orange
VSPI-042018-2R2 2.2 N 0.062 2200 1900 1200 Yellow
VSPI-042018-2R7 2.7 N 0.068 2100 1800 1150 Green
VSPI-042018-3R3 3.3 N 0.080 1880 1650 1050 Blue
VSPI-042018-3R9 3.9 N 0.084 1800 1560 1000 Violet
VSPI-042018-4R7 4.7 N 0.099 1460 1400 900 Gray
VSPI-042018-5R6 5.6 M N 0.110 1480 1300 800 White
VSPI-042018-6R8 6.8 M N 0.128 1260 1200 740 Black
VSPI-042018-8R2 8.2 M N 0.146 1240 1150 700 Brown
VSPI-042018-100 10 M N 0.165 1100 1050 650 Red
VSPI-042018-120 12 M N 0.254 1000 800 450 Orange
VSPI-042018-150 15 M N 0.320 880 720 400 Yellow
VSPI-042018-180 18 M N 0.360 840 680 370 Green
VSPI-042018-220 22 M N 0.418 740 650 350 Blue
VSPI-042018-270 27 M N 0.450 700 600 330 Violet
VSPI-042018-330 33 M N 0.620 580 580 310 Gray
VSPI-042018-390 39 M N 0.650 560 480 260 White
VSPI-042018-470 47 M N 0.790 520 450 225 Black
VSPI-042018-560 56 M N 0.862 480 400 200 Brown
VSPI-042018-680 68 M N    1.00 400 360 180 Red
VSPI-042018-101 100 M N 1.38 320 360 180 Yellow
VSPI-042018-151 150 M N 2.41 240 320 145 Yellow
VSPI-042018-181 180 M N 3.42 240 290 130 Violet
VSPI-042018-221 220 M N 3.90 230 290 130 Red
VSPI-042018-331 330 M N 5.17 180 240 105 Orange
VSPI-042018-471 470 M N 8.42 150 190 85 Green
VSPI-042018-681 680 M N 10.30 130 160 70 Blue
VSPI-042018-102 1000 M N 15.20 100 130 55 Black
VSPI-042018-152 1500 M N 25.00 90 100 45 Black
NOTE(1): Measuring condition : 1 KHZ, 1.0Vrms.
NOTE(2): Tolerance: M = ±20% , N = ±30%.
NOTE(3): DCR :Chroma 16502, or equivalent.
    NOTE(4): Saturation current for inductance drop 35% from its value without current.